® /M/IOLA

V HAKPOL

7

i Cat. No. R/009
RENAULT MASTER Van, Pick-Up 1998-03/2010
OPEL MOVANO Van, Pick-Up 1999-03/2010
NISSAN INTRASTAR Van, Pick-Up 2002-03/2010

e20 | e20%94/20*0274*00

AW 4 N/

S E—T J D-13.62kN

x 0,00981

oy,
e

IMIOLA HAK-POL

96-111 KOWIESY, CHOJNATA 23A, POLAND

Tel. + 48 46 831 73 31, fax +48 831 74 29
e-mail: office@imiola.pl, www.imiola.pl




PRZEKROJ A-A

4

30° ,,

<\®g

30° max. Z .s'“ E ;

o i § ? 100 max. g

E TV S

'\X 1 // /\F" ; K

g / E E \
o) A * )\// S Vs |

7 ) b
30° max. / ‘ /

S
¥
S
3
Y
Nalezy zagwarantowac przestrzen @ L’espace libre doit etre garanti
swobodng wedtug zatgcznika VI, conformement a I'annexe VI,
rysunek 25a/b Regulaminu EKG illustration de la reglements
ONZ 55.01 przy dopuszczalnym 55.01 CE pour un poids total en
ciezarze catkowitym pojazdu. charge autorise du vehicule.
The clearance specified in appendix [D > Der Freiraum nach Anhang VI,
VII, diagram 25a/b of Regulation No. Abbildung 25a/b der Vorschriften
55.01 UN EU must be guaranteed at 55.01 EG ist zu gew 25a/b
laden weight of the vehicle. ahrleistenbei zulassigem

Gesamtgewichtdes Fahrzeuges.

Moment skrecajacy dla srub i nakretek (8.8)
Torgue settings for nuts and bolts (8.8)
M8 25Nm
M10 55Nm
M12 85Nm
M14 135Nm
M16 195Nm

@OKm — @1 000Km



Nakretka M12 ; Nut
Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer i
Podkt. okr. 13 Plain Washer Sruba M12x35-8.8 ; Bolt

Sruba M10x35-6.8, Bolt
Podkt. sprez.10,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 930x 210,5x 3 Plain Washer

Sruba M12x35-8.8, Bolt
D F Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 13 ; Plain Washer

Nakretka M16 ; Nut
Podkt. sprez.16,3 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 17 ,; Plain Washer

Sruba M10x35-8.8; Bolt
Podkt. sprez.10,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 930x 210,5x 3 Plain Washer

Sruba M12x35-8.8 ; Bolt

Nakretka M12 ; Nut
Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer
Poakt. okr. 13, Plain Washer

Sruba M12x35-8.8; Bolt
Podkt. sprez.12,2 ;Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 13 ; Plain Washer

Sruba M12x35-8.8; Bol

Sruba M12x35-8.8 ; Bolt Sruba M16x45-8.8 ; Bolt

Sruba M12x35-8.8; Bolt
Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 13 ; Plain Washer G

Nakretka M12 ; Nut
\ Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 13 ; Plain Washer

; . Sruba M10x30-8.8 ; Bolt
Sruba M12x35-8.8; Bolt ‘ » B0
\ Pockt sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer Podkt. sprez.10,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 13 ; Plain Washer Podkt. okr. D30x 910,5x 3 Plain Washer

Nakretka M10, Nut

M16x45 2

M12x35 14
A x1

M10x35 4

M10x30 1

M16 2
B x1

M12 8

M10 1

@30x3210,5x3 5

17 2
13 14
E X1 16,3 2
12,2 14
F X1 10,2 5




IELI VST Y < - 0F DO BIUAZIYS ‘UoBIN) Jo)Seyy Jineusy 600/ Joysep uieid gL 1o ‘ppod

v € ereuloyg ‘Asaimoy |11-96

eyey  Amobogiey iy J8ysep) buads ' z'z| z8ids ppod

LIODIVH i )0g ! 8°'9-GEXZLN EGNIS
<H§\§\ Q N L0l exiaiyeN 18ysep uleld ' £ o ppod
18YSEM UlEld € XG'0LD X050 YO PIPOd J8ysep buuds  z'zy 'z81ds ppod
J8ysep buuads : z'04 z81ds ppod Jog ‘ §':8-exziLN eqnIS

Jjog ' §:8-06x0L N eqNIg

18YsSeM Uleld ' €} 140 PIPOd |
Joyseyy buuds * z'z) zids ppod

N ZIW exiyeN

jjog ' 8'8-GEXZLN eqnig

jjog . 8'6-GrX9L N eqms g chd /) Jjog
8'8-GEXZLN eqnis
4
Joysey uie/d
L&L Do ppod
Joysey bulds NN
' 2’2} 781ds ‘ppod & A
jog ' 8'8-GEXZLN eqmus L2
Y /
g Pd L Pd F
18Ysep uleld ./ €} 1o ppod
Jaysep) buuds ‘ z'z) -zaids ppod
NN ‘I expeuyeN
18YSef Uleld € XG'0LD X0ET 1O Ppod
jjog . 8'6-GEXZIN eqs ¢ Pd Jaysey buads 7y z3ids ‘ppod
jog ' 8'8-GEX0LN eqmis
18YSep uleld £ €} 1O Pjpod ————
J8ysep bulds ' z'z| z81ds ‘ppod 19USEM UlEld - £} 14O PiP0d
Jj0g * '9-GEXZ LN BQIS Joysep buuds ! 94 z81ds ‘pipod
7 N 9L expdieN
jjog ” 8°8-GEXZLN eqnis - LPd €Pd [d 18YSep Uleld ‘ €} 1O ppod  18ySep Uleld € XG0LD X0ED 1O ppod
’ J8ysep) buuds f z'z) z8ids ppod J8ysey) bulds 70} z81ds ‘ppod

INN ‘LN expeiyeN Jjog ' §8-GEX0LN eqNIg



Odkrecic koto zapasowe. \
W technologiczne punkty montazu zaczepu przykrecic lekko elementy zaczepu Ci D Srubami M12x35 8.8 (pkt 2).

Elementy E i F przykreci¢ od spodu do ramy $rubami M10x35 8.8 i skreci¢ z elementami C i D Srubami M12x35 8.8

(pkt 11i3).

Przykrecic¢ lekko belke zaczepu A do elementéw Ci D Srubami M12x35 8.8 (pkt 4).

Przykreci¢ kule srubami M16x45 8.8.

Dokreci¢ wszystkie sruby z momentem sity wg tabeli.

Podtaczy¢ instalacje elektryczna.

Zamontowac koto zapasowe.

N

Unscrew the spare wheel. \

Screw slightly the elements C and D in the technological tow bar fitting points, with bolts M12x35 8.8 (point 2).

Screw the elements E and F of the bottom to the chassis, with bolts M10x35 8.8 and screw to the elements C and D with
bolts M12x35 8.8 (point 1 and 3).

Screw slightly the main bar A to the elements Cand D with bolts M12x35 8.8 (point 4).

Fix the ball with bolts M16x45 8.8.

Tighten all the bolts according to the torque setting- see the table.

Connect the electric wires.

Screw the spare wheel.

\YS

/
Démonter la roue de secours. \
Serrez legerement les élements du crochet C et D par les boulons M12x35 8.8 (point 2) aux ouvertures de service.
Serrez les élements E et F par dessous au Madre par les boulons M10x35 8.8 et ensuite serrez avec les élements C et D
par les boulons M12x35 8.8 (point 1 3).
Serrez leg?rement les socle du crochet A aux élements C et D par les boulons M12x35 8.8 (point 4).
Serrez la boule par les boulons M16x45 8.8.
Serrer tous les boulons avec un couple de serrage selon tableau.
Raccorder le circuit électrique.
Monter la roue de secours.

_/

[

Das Ersatzrad abschrauben.
In die vom Werk aus vorhandenen Montaged&ffnungen die Tragteile C und D mit den Schrauben M12x35 8.8 (Punkt 2) locker
anschrauben.

Die Tragteile E und F von unten des Gestells mit den Schrauben M10x35 8.8 anschrauben und mit den Tragteilen Cund D
mit den Schrauben M12x35 8.8 (Punkt 1,3) verschrauben.

Den Querbalken A an die Tragteile C und D mit den Schrauben M12x35 8.8 (Punkt 4) locker anschrauben.

Die Kugel mit den Schrauben M16x45 8.8 anschrauben.

Alle Schrauben mit dem in der Tabelle angegebenem Drehmoment festziehen.

Die Elektroinstallation anschlie3en.

Das Ersatzrad einbauen.

S

J \

Desenrosque la rueda de repuesto de la parte inferior del automovil.

Apretar los elementos Cy D en el chasis con tornillos M12x35 8.8 (punto 2).

Apretar los elementos E y F en el chasis con tornillos M10x35 8.8 (punto 1).

Apretar los elementos Ey F a los elementos D y E con los tornillos M12x35 (puntos 3).
Apretar la barra del gancho A com tornillos M12x35 (punto 4).

Apretar todos los tornillos con el par segun la tabla anterior.

Apretar la bola del gancho con tornillos M16x45.

Conectar la instalacion eléctrica.

N

AN

Svitare la ruota di scorta.

Fissare leggermente gli elementi C e D con i bulloni M12x35 8.8 (punto 2).

Avvitare gli elementi E ed F dal di sotto al telaio con i bulloni M10x35 8.8 e fissarli con gli elementi Ced D con i
bulloni M12x35 8.8 (punti 1 e 3).

Avvitare leggermente la trave del gancio A agli elementi C e D con i bulloni M12x35 8.8 (punto 4).

Avvitare la sfera con i bulloni M16x45 8.8.

Avvitare tutti i bulloni secondo la coppia riportata nella tabella.

Collegare l'impianto elettrico.

Installare la ruota di scorta. /




L
o

AN

.

Al
@%







	Strona 1
	Strona 1
	Sheet1
	Widok rysunku1

	Strona 1
	r.009 JN.pdf
	Strona 1

	R.009 Renault Master furg. skrz.od 98--1.PDF
	Sheet1
	Widok rysunku1


	R.009 Renault Master furg. skrz.od 98-,str.1.PDF
	Sheet1
	Widok rysunku1
	Widok rysunku2
	Widok rysunku3
	Widok rysunku4
	Widok rysunku5
	Widok rysunku8
	Widok rysunku9
	Widok rysunku10
	Widok rysunku11
	Widok rysunku13
	Widok rysunku15
	Widok rysunku17
	Widok rysunku19
	Widok rysunku21





